Declining - No Demand

Stock Clerks & Order Fillers

Electrical & Electronic Equipment Assemblers
File Clerks

Team Assemblers

Postal Service Mail Carriers

Information & Record Clerks, All Other
Packers & Packagers, Hand

Machinists

Order Clerks

Cabinetmakers & Bench Carpenters

First-Line Supervisors/Managers of Production &
Operating Workers

Industrial Truck & Tractor Operators

Molding, Coremaking, & Casting Machine Setters,
Operators, & Tenders, Metal & Plastic

Job Printers

Bindery Workers

First-Line Supervisors/Managers of Non-Retail Sales

Workers
Photographic Processing Machine Operators

Prepress Technicians & Workers

£m @

A product of
Labor Market Information

This analysis is based on growth in absolute
numbers from Colorado Labor Market Information,
2009 - 2019. All occupations listed, except those
defined as “Declining - No Demand”, are expected
to experience positive growth.

For further information, please
visit the Colorado LMI website:
www.coworkforce.com/LMIGateway
Or, contact us at (303) 318-8850.

Local Workforce Centers

Local Workforce Centers

Larimer County
200 W. Oak St., #5000
Fort Collins, CO 80521

(970) 498-6600

To find additional
Workforce Centers:
(303)-318-8850
www.coworkforce.com/EMP/WFCs.asp

Labor & Employment ~

COL ORADO

WORKFORCE

C E N T

Ft Collins
Loveland

Projections

through 2019



/\COLORAD 8]
<. WORKFORCE

C E N T E R
S

* Registered Nurses
Associate degree

e Combined Food Preparation
& Serving Workers
Short-term on-the-job training

¢ Retail Salespersons
Short-term on-the-job training

¢ Waiters & Waitresses
Short-term on-the-job training

* Janitors & Cleaners
Short-term on-the-job training

¢ Business Operations Specialists
Bachelor’s degree

* Cooks, Restaurant
Long-term on-the-job training

¢ Customer Service Representatives
Moderate-term on-the-job training

* Nursing Aides, Orderlies, & Attendants
Postsecondary vocational training

¢ Personal & Home Care Aides
Short-term on-the-job training

* Landscaping & Groundskeeping Workers
Short-term on-the-job training

¢ Receptionists & Information Clerks
Short-term on-the-job training

¢ Hairdressers, Hairstylists,
& Cosmetologists
Postsecondary vocational training

* Bookkeeping, Accounting,
& Auditing Clerks
Moderate-term on-the-job training

* Executive Secretaries
& Administrative Assistants
Work experience in a related occupation

Annual
Entry-level
Wage t

$48,077

$15,647

$16,408

$15,530

$17,770

$37,085

$17,793

$20,459

$21,226

$18,076

$17,843

$18,223

$17,261

$21,589

$30,230
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Average
Annual
Wage

$62,322
$17,448
$22,931
$22,260
$23,192
$63,958
$22,657
$31,241
$25,020
$20,341
$23,404

$25,381

$23,199

$33,229

$41,518

T Average of the lower 1/3 of wages paid in each occupation

Annual
Experience
Wage 11

$69,445

$18,349

$26,192

$25,625

$25,903

$77,394

$25,089

$36,632

$26,916

$21,474

$26,184

$28,960

$26,169

$39,049

$47,162

Annual
Entry-level
Wage 1
Engineering Managers
Bachelor’s or higher degree,
plus work experience $88,337

Computer & Information Systems Managers
Bachelor’s or higher degree,
plus work experience $87,895

Financial Managers
Bachelor’s or higher degree,
plus work experience $76,218

Pharmacists
First professional degree $88,675

Family & General Practitioners
First professional degree $66,084

Medical & Health Services Managers
Bachelor’s or higher degree,
plus work experience $62,073

Managers, All Other
Work experience in a related occupation $60,566

Education Administrators, Elementary

& Secondary School

Bachelor’s or higher degree,

plus work experience $64,934

Computer Software Engineers, Applications
Bachelor’s degree $54,955

General & Operations Managers
Bachelor’s or higher degree,
plus work experience $40,821

Engineers, All Other
Bachelor’s degree $47,539

Administrative Services Managers
Bachelor’s or higher degree,
plus work experience $55,621

Sales Representatives, Wholesale

& Manufacturing, Technical

& Scientific Products

Work experience in a related occupation $35,582

Physician Assistants
Bachelor’s or higher degree,
plus work experience $64,944

Computer Specialists, All Other
Associate degree $50,653

Average
Annual
Wage

$129,183

$124,700

$112,063
$110,096

$106,179

$103,356

$96,209

$89,709

$87,169

$86,995

$86,514

$84,506

$83,679

$81,860

$76,915
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Annual
Experience
Wage 11

$149,606

$143,102

$129,986
$120,807

$126,226

$123,997

$114,031

$102,097

$103,276

$110,081

$106,002

$98,948

$107,728

$90,318

$90,046

11 Average of the highest 2/3 of wages paid in each occupation



