Declining - No Demand

- Stock Clerks & Order Fillers
- Electrical & Electronic Equipment Assemblers
- File Clerks
- Team Assemblers
- Postal Service Mail Carriers
- Information & Record Clerks, All Other
- Packers & Packagers, Hand
- Machinists
- Order Clerks
- Cabinetmakers & Bench Carpenters
- First-Line Supervisors/Managers of Production & Operating Workers
- Industrial Truck & Tractor Operators
- Molding, Coremaking, & Casting Machine Setters, Operators, & Tenders, Metal & Plastic
- Job Printers
- Bindery Workers
- First-Line Supervisors/Managers of Non-Retail Sales
 Workers
- Photographic Processing Machine Operators
- Prepress Technicians & Workers

A product of **Labor Market Information**

This analysis is based on growth in absolute numbers from Colorado Labor Market Information, 2009 - 2019. All occupations listed, except those defined as "Declining - No Demand", are expected to experience positive growth.

> For further information, please visit the Colorado LMI website: www.coworkforce.com/LMIGateway Or, contact us at (303) 318-8850.

Local Workforce Centers

Local Workforce Centers

Larimer County 200 W. Oak St., #5000 Fort Collins, CO 80521 (970) 498-6600

To find additional Workforce Centers: (303)-318-8850 www.coworkforce.com/EMP/WFCs.asp





Top Jobs

Jobs In



Ft Collins Loveland

Projections through 2019



Top Jobs Jobs In Colorado



Ft Collins-Loveland

Highest Demand

		Annual Entry-level Wage †	Average Annual Wage	Annual Experience Wage ††	
•	Registered Nurses Associate degree	\$48,077	\$62,322	\$69,445	
•	Combined Food Preparation & Serving Workers Short-term on-the-job training	\$15,647	\$17,448	\$18,349	
•	Retail Salespersons Short-term on-the-job training	\$16,408	\$22,931	\$26,192	
•	Waiters & Waitresses Short-term on-the-job training	\$15,530	\$22,260	\$25,625	
•	Janitors & Cleaners Short-term on-the-job training	\$17,770	\$23,192	\$25,903	
•	Business Operations Specialists Bachelor's degree	\$37,085	\$63,958	\$77,394	
•	Cooks, Restaurant Long-term on-the-job training	\$17,793	\$22,657	\$25,089	
•	Customer Service Representatives Moderate-term on-the-job training	\$20,459	\$31,241	\$36,632	
•	Nursing Aides, Orderlies, & Attendants Postsecondary vocational training	\$21,226	\$25,020	\$26,916	
•	Personal & Home Care Aides Short-term on-the-job training	\$18,076	\$20,341	\$21,474	
•	Landscaping & Groundskeeping Workers Short-term on-the-job training	\$17,843	\$23,404	\$26,184	
•	Receptionists & Information Clerks Short-term on-the-job training	\$18,223	\$25,381	\$28,960	
•	Hairdressers, Hairstylists, & Cosmetologists Postsecondary vocational training	\$17,261	\$23,199	\$26,169	
•	Bookkeeping, Accounting, & Auditing Clerks Moderate-term on-the-job training	\$21,589	\$33,229	\$39,049	
•	Executive Secretaries & Administrative Assistants Work experience in a related occupation	\$30,230	\$41,518	\$47,162	

Highest Paying

		Annual Entry-level	Average Annual	Annual Experience
	Engineering Menagero	Wage †	Wage	Wage ††
•	Engineering Managers Bachelor's or higher degree, plus work experience	\$88,337	\$129,183	\$149,606
•	Computer & Information Systems Managers Bachelor's or higher degree, plus work experience	\$87,895	\$124,700	\$143,102
•	Financial Managers Bachelor's or higher degree, plus work experience	\$76,218	\$112,063	\$129,986
•	Pharmacists First professional degree	\$88,675	\$110,096	\$120,807
•	Family & General Practitioners First professional degree	\$66,084	\$106,179	\$126,226
•	Medical & Health Services Managers Bachelor's or higher degree, plus work experience	\$62,073	\$103,356	\$123,997
•	Managers, All Other Work experience in a related occupation	\$60,566	\$96,209	\$114,031
•	Education Administrators, Elementary & Secondary School Bachelor's or higher degree, plus work experience	\$64,934	\$89,709	\$102,097
•	Computer Software Engineers, Applications Bachelor's degree	\$54,955	\$87,169	\$103,276
•	General & Operations Managers Bachelor's or higher degree, plus work experience	\$40,821	\$86,995	\$110,081
•	Engineers, All Other Bachelor's degree	\$47,539	\$86,514	\$106,002
•	Administrative Services Managers Bachelor's or higher degree, plus work experience	\$55,621	\$84,506	\$98,948
•	Sales Representatives, Wholesale & Manufacturing, Technical & Scientific Products Work experience in a related occupation	\$35,582	\$83,679	\$107,728
•	Physician Assistants Bachelor's or higher degree, plus work experience	\$64,944	\$81,860	\$90,318
•	Computer Specialists, All Other Associate degree	\$50,653	\$76,915	\$90,046